05. Cash & Cash Equivalent- Opening Balance   9.98   117.05
06. Cash & Cash Equivalent- Closing Balance   117.05   49.87
07. Net Increase/ Decrease in Balances

Annexure - V - Accounting and Other Ratios (Standalone)
Particulars Year Ended

31.03.2010
Year Ended
31.03.2011

01. Earnings Per Share (`)
1.45

1.51

02. Net Assets value per share (`)
11.38

21.39

03. Return on networth (%)
12.74

7.04

04. Weighted Average Number of Equity Shares  77,50,000  77,50,000

Formula:
1. Earnings per share(`) = Net profit attributable to equity shareholders

Weighted average number of equity shares
outstanding during the period

2. Net Asset Value per share
(`)

= Net Worth excluding revaluation reserve at the end
of the period/year
Weighted average number of equity shares
outstanding during the period

3. Return on Net Worth (%) = Net profit attributable to equity shareholders

Net Worth excluding revaluation reserve at the end
of the period/year

Annexure - VI - Statement of Capitalisation   (Amount in ` Lacs)
Particulars Year Ended

31.03.2011
As Adjusted Post

Issue
01. Borrowings :

(01) Short-term Debt --  ---
(02) Long Term debt 2204.07 7240.00
(03) Total Debt 2204.07 7240.00

02. Shareholders’ Funds

(01) Share Capital 775.00 3448.50
(02) Equity Share Advance 726.65 2700.87
(03) Reserves 809.26 809.26
(04) Total Shareholders' Funds 2310.91 6958.63

03. Ratio

(01) Long term debt/ Equity Ratio 0.95 1.04
(02) Total Debt/ Equity Ratio 0.95 1.04

37

CERTAIN OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Working results of the company for the period from April 01, 2011 to June 30,2011

(Amount in ` Lacs)
Particulars For the period

01 April, 2011 to 30 June 2011
Sales 365.67
Other Income 3.10
Total Income 368.77
Estimated Gross Profit (before depreciation &
Taxes)

62.09

Provision for depreciation   22.23
Provision for Taxes 13.73
Estimated Net profit 26.13

CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

There has been no change in accounting policies since past three years.

MATERIAL CHANGES AND COMMITMENTS, IF ANY AFFECTING FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE COMPANY